8-10-66

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 1251

A RESOLUTION fixing a time and place for hearing a petition to vacate a portion of the C. B. Howard Road No. 2 (Co. Rd. No. 940), also known as N.E. 21st Street, within the City of Bellevue.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS :

Section 1. That a public hearing be had upon the patition of Wolf for the vacation of:

That portion of C. B. Howard Road No. 2 (Co. Rd. No. 940), also known as N.E. 21st Street in the City of Bellevue lying: Beginning at the intersection of the easterly right-of-way margin of 140th Avenue N.E. and the southeasterly right-of-way margin of C. B. Howard Road No. 2 (Co. Rd. No. 940); thence northerly along a line 30 feet easterly of and parallel to the centerline of said 140th Avenue N.E. to a line 60 feet southerly of and parallel to the north line of the south 1/5 of the Northwest $\frac{1}{4}$ of the Northeast $\frac{1}{4}$ of Section 27, Township 25 North, Range 5 East, W.M.; thence easterly along said parallel line to the southeasterly margin of said C. B. Howard Road and the terminal point.

on the <u>6th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1966, at the hour of 8:00 o'clock P.M., <u>Daylight Saving</u> Time, or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard by the City Council, in the Council chambers a the Municipal Building, 111 - 116th Avenue S.E., in Bellevue, Washingt

Section 2. That notice of such hearing be posted in the manner r quired by law, inviting interested persons to appear at said hearing, and to speak for or against the granting of the said petition.

Section 3. That the petition be referred to the City Manager for investigation and report at said hearing.

PASSED by the City Council on the <u>16</u> day of <u>Curguero</u> 1966, and signed in authentication of its passage this <u>16 N</u> day of <u>Curguero</u>, 1966.

Wiede

Clarence F. Wilde Mayor

(SEAL)

an S. Scholer City Clerk

FILED NO. 00516 CITY OF BELLEVUE 16 196C DATE ang CITY CLERK